Baghat-i-Barzulla, Opposite J&K Bank, Srinagar-190005 (May — Oct.) & 4th Floor, South Block, Bahu Plaza, Jammu-180012 (Nov. — April)

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS {

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Website: http /Iwww. ]akbopee .org, Email; coelakbopee(a)gm‘ul com

Subject: Provisional merit list of the candidates apphed for admission to 12“‘ based Para-Medical
Courses-2020 (GNM & ANM) and objections, if any, thereof
Reference: i. Notification No.030-BOPEE of 2020 dated 19.09.2020.
ii. Notice No.56-BOPEE of 2020 dated 07.10.2020.
iii. Notice No.59-BOPEE of 2020 dated 13.10.2020.

Notification No.001-BOPEE of 2021
Dated: 01-01-2021.

The Board vide Notification No. 030-BOPEE of 2020 dated 19.09.2020 read with Notice
No.56-BOPEE of 2020 dated 07.10.2020 and Notice No.59-BOPEE of 2020 dated 13.10.2020, invited online
applications from the eligible candidates of UT’s of J&K/Ladakh for admission to 12™ based para-medical-
2020 including GNM/GNM Lateral Entry/ANM courses-2020. The Board has prepared provisional merit lists
of candidates which are annexed as Annexure “A”, Annexure “B” whereas the list of candidates who have
applied for GNM courses under Lateral Entry with deficiencies is annexed as Annexure “C” to this
Notification are available on official website of the Board (www.jkbopee.gov.in) only. The candidates, if
any, who intent to submit representation against his/her position can do so upto 6™ January, 2021 (04:00
P.M) failing which no claim whatsoever shall be entertained under any circumstances. The interested
candidates can deposit their representations at BOPEE Office, Jammu/Srinagar physically within the
prescribed date. Further, the candidates who have deficiency of any required documents as shown in the
list are advised to clear the same by or before 06-01-2021 (04:00 P.M) positively, otherwise their
candidature shall be treated as cancelled on their own risk and responsibility.
Note:

1. The representations / deficient documents, if any, shall not be entertained through e-mail.

2. The provisional merit lists of the candidates has been prepared on the basis of aggregate marks
obtained in the qualifying examination. In case of tie between candidates, same have been
resolved by taking into account the date of birth of candidate’s i.e. candidate older in age is
preferred first.

3. The candidates must remain in touch with the official website of the Board, so as to be abreast
of the final schedule of counselling which shall be held physically at BOPEE office, Jammu/
Srinagar simultaneously and shall be notified separately after the deposition of objections/
documents, if any received from intending candidates mentioned in the Annexure “A” “B” & “C”
to this notification available on the official website of the Board (www.jkbopee.gov.in)

4. In case no objection(s) are received within the prescribed date and time by the Board, these
provisional merit lists shall be deemed to be treated as final.

5. The candidates who have not submitted their Domicile Certificates as on date are advised to
produce the same at the time of counselling.

The other terms and conditions as laid down in the e-Information Brochure/Notifications/Notices

shall remain same. \/P:‘

E&OE b)y

(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE

No: BOPEE/Exam-35(v)/2020 Dated: 01-01-2021.
Copy to the:-
1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
2. Principal Secretary to the Hon’ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K Jammu.
3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department J&K, Jammu.
4. Secretary to Government, AR| & Trainings Department, Jammu.
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

President, J&K Para Medical Council, Jammu/ Srinagar for information.

Director, Information, J&K Jammu for publication of the notification in two leading English
Newspapers of Srinagar/Jammu each having largest circulation.

Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through
News Bulletin.

Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News
Bulletin.

Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.

Dy. Secretary (Legal), JK BOPEE for information.

FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.

Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.

Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.

Standing Legal Counsels, J&K BOPEE.

I/c IT section, J&K BOPEE.

Office file.
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1

O 00 N o v b~ w N

[ T S o T | T W S S I O
o W o0 N o v dM W N O

E&OE

APPLICATION NO

112003000162
112003001233
112003000894
112003000689
112003000386
112003000324
112003000385
112003001907
112003000964
112003000280
112003001177
112003001577
112003000044
112003000638
112003001095
112003001271
112003000293
112003001481
112003000290
112003001828

ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
SAPNA DOGRA
SHAHID HASSAN
MEHWISH NAZIR
MIR MISBAH ATHAR
RASHIDA KANDOO
ZEESHAN RAFIQ SOFI
BUSHRA JAN
ZAHID AHMAD DAR
MUQADAS MANZOOR
INSHA MUSHTAQ
JANNAT AMIN
NUSRAT JAAN
SHAZIYA JAN
TAHA KHALIQ
MUSKAN MUSHTAQ
SABREENA BANO
SHARIQ HUSSAIN WANI
QULSUM GAFFAR
NAYEEM AHMAD BHAT
UZMA MAQBOOL

DOB CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

16-08-2000
02-03-2002
01-06-2002
15-10-2001
24-11-2002
24-09-2002
04-03-2003
10-10-2000
06-08-2001
20-07-2002
10-06-2000
05-05-1999
21-10-2003
03-03-2001
21-12-2002
04-10-2000
05-03-2001
11-09-1999
20-10-2001
10-11-1999

Page 1 of 55

(OM)
(EWS)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SP)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(EWS)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)

Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male

Female

91.00
88.40
87.40
87.00
85.20
83.40
81.60
80.80
80.80
80.40
79.80
79.20
79.20
78.80
78.40
78.20
78.20
77.80
77.00
76.00

DEFICIENCY

Sd/-
COE J&K BOPEE



S.No
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

E&OE

APPLICATION NO

112003001157
112003001370
112003000519
112003001546
112003001162
112003000680
112003000046
112003000060
112003000688
112003000989
112003001822
112003000019
112003000036
112003000674
112003001922
112003000493
112003000595
112003000052
112003000055
112003001140

ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
SEHREEN MEHAK
UBAID KHAN
ISHRAT MAIJEED
AMARIJEET KAUR
GOUSIA SALAM
AALIYA BASHIR
BISMA ASHRAF
IRFAN REYAZ SHEIKH
SONIKA DEVI
NAZIA MUSHTAQ
FOZIA FAROOQ
RANAV SHARMA
ZAKIR HUSSAIN THOKER
AQIB NAZIR
AISHA KHATOON
SHOBI GULZAR
SAHIL KUMAR
SHABNUM FAYAZ
SHABNUM FAYAZ
MEENU DEVI

DOB CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

21-09-2003
01-01-2001
07-02-2003
04-02-2003
29-05-1997
15-01-2000
02-10-2003
10-04-2001
03-04-2001
19-02-2000
10-05-2002
19-08-2002
13-05-1999
15-03-2002
04-09-2002
10-03-2002
21-10-2001
01-01-2002
01-01-2002
07-09-2001
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(RBA)
(ST)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(EWS)
(ST)
(OM)
(SC)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(SC)

Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female

Female

76.00
75.80
75.60
75.20
73.80
73.60
73.40
73.20
72.60
72.00
71.80
71.60
71.40
71.40
71.40
71.20
71.00
71.00
71.00
70.80

DEFICIENCY

Sd/-
COE J&K BOPEE



S.No
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

E&OE

APPLICATION NO

112003000876
112003000243
112003000352
112003001038
112003000532
112003001401
112003000034
112003000827
112003001222
112003001947
112003000678
112003000659
112003001945
112003000735
112003001971
112003000069
112003001904
112003001075
112003000357
112003001766

ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
HAFIZ NAZIR
SHABAZ MAJEED
HEENA ALTAF
FAISAL FAROOQ CHACHI
ARJUMAND ASHRAF
AQSA RAJ
SANYAM ABROL
MUSKAN NABI
FARHANA JALAL
HEENA FAROOQ
RUKEYA MANZOOR
MEENAKSHI DEVI
ARIF
ASIF NAWAZ
MARYAMA BASHIR
MUZAMIL MOHAMMAD KUMAR
AAMINA MANZOOR
NAZIMA BANOO
SHIVALI PADHA
NISHA

DOB CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

17-01-2002
15-06-2003
15-01-2000
08-06-2001
05-03-2003
21-03-2002
13-02-2002
15-03-2003
03-04-2000
11-11-2001
25-03-2002
27-01-2002
18-03-2000
03-03-1995
21-04-2002
04-09-2000
05-08-2003
03-08-1999
19-01-2001
01-01-1998
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(OM)
(PSP)
(OM)
(ST)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(0SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)

Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female

Female

69.80
69.60
69.40
69.40
69.40
69.20
68.20
68.00
67.60
67.60
67.60
67.40
67.20
66.40
66.20
66.00
66.00
65.60
65.50
65.00

DEFICIENCY

Sd/-
COE J&K BOPEE



S.No
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

E&OE

APPLICATION NO

112003000319
112003001464
112003001388
112003001019
112003001440
112003001802
112003000973
112003000231
112003001270
112003000618
112003001475
112003000913
112003001235
112003001104
112003001391
112003000269
112003000543
112003001296
112003001817
112003000907

ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
TAHOOR AHMAD LONE
SABIA HASSAN
MURTAZA YOUSUF
DAWOOD AHMED WANI
GUSIA AZIZ
ISHRAT JAN
SAHIL HUSSAIN RATHER
INSHA MAQBOOL
KHURSHEED AHMAD NAIKOO
FAYEZAH MANSOOR
SHAYESTA FAROOQ
ANJUM NAZ
MAHUA BASOTRA
RABIA BANOO
ZAHIDA JAN
MARIA HAFIEZ
TANIA SHARMA
MANMEET SINGH
AFIA BANOO
ROHIT SHARMA

DOB CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

17-03-2003
05-08-2002
15-02-2003
02-03-2000
16-03-2000
15-08-2002
18-03-2003
04-03-2001
07-03-1993
04-10-2002
10-03-2003
05-06-2003
06-02-2002
08-03-2000
09-11-1999
18-03-2001
22-12-2002
12-03-2002
13-01-2001
10-10-2001

Page 4 of 55

(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(PSP)
(OM)
(ALC/IB)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(EWS)

Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female

Male

65.00
64.80
64.80
64.60
64.60
64.60
64.20
64.00
63.87
63.80
63.40
63.20
62.60
62.40
62.00
61.40
61.40
61.20
61.00
61.00

DEFICIENCY

Sd/-
COE J&K BOPEE



S.No
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

E&OE

APPLICATION NO

112003001529
112003000457
112003000084
112003000926
112003000277
112003001059
112003000499
112003001435
112003000920
112003000296
112003001313
112003000945
112003000686
112003000477
112003001112
112003000449
112003001046
112003001108
112003001819
112003001367

ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
MOHSIN BILAL
SHAISTA NAZIR
MOHAMMAD YASIR SHAH
NAGIT FARDOSS
UZAIR BASHIR
AAQIB REHMAN MAGRAY
RAINI DEVI
ABDUL BASIT BHAT
AQIB HUSSAIN
MAKHNI DEVI
SUHAIL RASHID
QAVEETA DEVI
KAMR UN NISA
UFAID RASHID WANI
SEERAT FAROOQ
PEERZADA SAADATUL REHMAN
VAISHNAVI DUTTA
SUNIL KUMAR
MAZHIRA KHATOON
RUQAYA PARVEEN

DOB CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

24-08-2000
05-10-2001
13-05-2000
28-03-2003
08-10-1996
03-04-2001
10-01-2002
27-10-2000
01-01-2002
05-12-2002
03-03-2002
06-06-2001
01-02-2001
05-05-2001
03-03-2002
05-03-2001
07-08-1996
01-10-2000
04-01-2002
02-11-2002
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(OM)
(OM)
(EWS)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(EWS)
(PSP)
(RBA)
(ST)
(RBA)

Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female

Female

60.80
60.80
60.60
60.60
60.40
60.40
60.40
60.20
60.00
59.60
59.40
59.20
59.00
59.00
59.00
58.80
58.40
58.40
58.40
58.40

DEFICIENCY

Sd/-
COE J&K BOPEE



S.No
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

E&OE

APPLICATION NO

112003001545
112003001591
112003001214
112003000683
112003001874
112003001808
112003000472
112003000401
112003001628
112003001100
112003000666
112003001381
112003000270
112003001692
112003000758
112003001624
112003001262
112003001893
112003000500
112003001109

ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
ISHRAT JAN
SHAZIYA MOHI UD DIN
ABHAY SAJGOTRA
MOHBEEN ANJUM
YASH PAL MEHRA
ZULFI JAN
SUNIL DUTT
THAKUR VEDITA SHAN
SOBIA TABASSUM
NARGIS HAMID
MARRIYA NAZIR
MINTU KUNDAL
SUFIYA QUYOOM
SANITA DEVI
TAIRA PARVEEN
IQRA BASHIR
AMAN SHARMA
MAHMOOD ALI
RAKHI BHAGAT
NUSRAT JAN

DOB CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

01-03-1998
15-09-2000
13-11-2001
27-01-2003
28-12-1998
01-11-2002
04-05-1995
07-07-2002
08-01-2003
03-03-2001
13-02-2002
13-10-2002
10-05-2001
05-04-2003
01-01-1994
10-09-2001
28-05-2000
23-08-1999
15-03-2001
12-04-2001
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(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(0SC)
(RBA)
(SC)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(0SC)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(RBA)

Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female

Female

58.20
58.20
58.20
58.20
58.00
57.80
57.60
57.40
57.20
57.00
57.00
57.00
56.80
56.80
56.67
56.40
56.20
56.00
56.00
56.00

DEFICIENCY

Sd/-
COE J&K BOPEE



S.No
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

E&OE

APPLICATION NO

112003001940
112003000040
112003001298
112003000467
112003000118
112003000505
112003001483
112003000975
112003001769
112003001873
112003001654
112003000168
112003001242
112003001266
112003001143
112003001774
112003001228
112003000752
112003001049
112003001528

ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
RAKEEB HUSSAIN KHAN
TARIQ RASHID GANIE

AAFIA ASHRAF
MEHVISH FAROOQ
HUMIRA SHAMIN
FIRDOUSA JAN
SHAKUL

RANJNA DEVI
NITASHA THAKUR
KAWALDEEP KOUR
NASREENA NABI
AMAN THAPPA
FARHAD HUSSAIN
RIDHAM SHARMA
SHEETAL VERMA
UMI LAILA

PRINCE THAPPA
IRAM SABHA
MISBAH

TANIYA JAMWAL

DOB CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

20-06-2003
20-10-2001
02-09-2002
11-03-1999
01-01-2003
16-07-1999
16-10-2001
01-02-1999
04-01-2002
15-02-1993
04-08-1993
08-04-1998
02-12-1999
23-07-2001
08-12-1987
02-04-1995
18-11-2002
31-03-2000
18-08-2002
02-02-2000

Page 7 of 55

(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)

Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female

Female

56.00
55.80
55.80
55.40
55.20
54.80
54.60
54.40
54.40
54.27
54.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
53.83
53.80
53.80
53.60
53.60
53.40

DEFICIENCY

Sd/-
COE J&K BOPEE



S.No
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

E&OE

APPLICATION NO

112003001278
112003000784
112003001792
112003001701
112003001274
112003001446
112003001618
112003000921
112003000437
112003001825
112003001290
112003001485
112003001844
112003001932
112003000641
112003001848
112003000125
112003001105
112003001868
112003001394

ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
RABIA BANO
RAFIYA AKHTER
PARAS BANDRAL
SHABNAM ARA
RONIA DEVI
MAMTA DEVI
MOHD MUJTABA
MOHD NASSEB
ROQUIYA KOUSAR
SAKSHI SHARMA
MANKESHA DEVI
VANDANA SHARMA
SHIVANI DEVI
NAYEEMA AKHTER
UZMA NISHAD
GULSHANA AKHTAR
MEENAKSHI THAKUR
MANITA DEVI
SIMRAN DEVI
IQRA AKBAR

DOB CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

15-09-2001
01-10-2002
15-01-2000
02-03-2002
07-09-1999
06-02-1998
05-05-1999
05-05-1999
12-03-2001
17-09-2002
05-03-1998
12-12-1998
01-01-2001
15-10-2001
12-12-2001
19-02-2000
21-07-1997
28-02-2000
19-03-2000
27-02-2002
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(PSP)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(SC)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(ST)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(PSP)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)

Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

53.40
53.40
53.20
53.20
53.00
52.80
52.60
52.60
52.60
52.60
52.40
52.40
51.80
51.80
51.80
51.40
51.20
51.00
51.00
51.00

DEFICIENCY

Sd/-
COE J&K BOPEE



S.No
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

E&OE

APPLICATION NO
112003001120
112003000214
112003000292
112003001152
112003001524
112003001960
112003000017
112003001861
112003000792
112003000591
112003001438
112003001921
112003000126
112003001961
112003001872
112003001253
112003001204
112003000738
112003001525
112003001244

ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

POOJA KUMARI
NIGHAT BATOOL
RANJU DEVI
IRFAN NAZIR
GULSHAN DANDIA
FAIZAN KHURSHID

KHAN TAHIR BASHIR

NAJAM UN NISA
INSHA MANZOOR
SONIA THAPA
SAJAD AHMED
WAHEED RASHID
SURISHT SINGH
AASIYA HAMID
INSHA AKHTER
SNOWBER SADIQ
ASIA QAYOOM
ARUN KUMAR
TABASUM NAZIR
ROHINI

DOB CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

15-04-1990
11-02-1991
07-02-1997
07-02-2003
29-01-1998
19-03-2000
13-10-1986
11-03-2001
10-03-2003
15-04-1993
03-02-2001
18-01-2001
26-03-1999
08-03-2002
11-07-2002
04-10-1998
01-01-2001
11-03-1995
25-06-2002
05-01-1999
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(SC)
(RBA)
(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(SC)
(ST)
(ST)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female

Female

50.80
50.80
50.80
50.80
50.60
50.60
50.33
50.20
50.20
49.87
49.80
49.60
49.40
49.40
49.40
49.20
49.20
49.00
48.80
48.60

DEFICIENCY

Sd/-
COE J&K BOPEE



S.No
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

E&OE

APPLICATION NO

112003001437
112003001811
112003000925
112003001915
112003000139
112003001645
112003001937
112003001550
112003000867
112003001383
112003001566
112003001572
112003001851
112003000828
112003001532
112003001888
112003001279
112003001642
112003000802
112003000753

ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
SUMIAYA
SADIYAH BANO
HURMAT UN NISA
ANJALI DEVI
KAKA RAM
SHAFIA AKHTER
SONAM TORA
TAHIRA SHOWKAT
MONIKA DEVI
MANGESH KUNDAL
GAZALA MANZOOR
TAHMIDA BANO
SONALI DUTTA
PARVEEN AKHTAR
UZMA RAYAZ
MUSRAT JAN
PADMA KUNZES
BHAVNA
RUKHSANA SIDEEQ
LIYEKET AHMAD LONE

DOB CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

28-11-1997
27-10-2001
26-06-1998
26-04-1999
16-07-1991
01-01-1999
09-03-1997
30-05-2001
10-09-1993
11-11-1996
15-12-2001
05-02-2002
15-08-2001
16-08-1990
26-12-2001
13-03-1997
21-03-2001
13-11-1999
05-10-2002
10-01-1995
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(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(0SC)
(OM)
(PSP)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(PSP)
(RBA)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Male

48.00
47.80
47.60
47.20
46.93
46.80
46.00
46.00
45.40
45.40
45.40
45.40
45.20
45.07
45.00
44.80
44.80
44.60
44.60
44.40

DEFICIENCY

Sd/-
COE J&K BOPEE



S.No
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

E&OE

APPLICATION NO

112003000915
112003001727
112003000818
112003001111
112003001299
112003001492
112003001732
112003001931
112003000023
112003001760

ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
ENAYAT ASHRAF
VISHAL SHARMA
MASOODA BANO
SHAGUFTA NAZIR
ULFAT REYAZ
MOHD YOUNES LONE
JYOTI KUMARI
UMERA JAN
AMRITA BABORIA
RUBENA BANO

DOB CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

19-03-2000
02-03-1986
08-11-1996
07-10-1996
07-03-1995
01-04-1992
28-07-1999
10-10-1989
20-01-1995
07-11-1998
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(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)

Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female

Female

44.20
44.00
44.00
43.60
43.20
42.80
42.60
42.00
40.80

DEFICIENCY

ALL DOCUMENTS PENDING

Sd/-
COE J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

1

O 00N O U B W N

NININIMNINININ R RIRIRIR R R IR R R
o nn|ldh WM R OV (N o U d wlNn (k|

E&OE

112003000721
112003000316
112003001233
112003000894
112003001615
112003000653
112003000491
112003000822
112003000386
112003000637
112003000133
112003000355
112003001897
112003000163
112003000529
112003000466
112003000385
112003001161
112003001907
112003000964
112003000574
112003001673
112003001098
112003000280
112003000568
112003001177

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
ROZINA SHAFI
SACHIN KOTWAL
SHAHID HASSAN
MEHWISH NAZIR
MEENAKSHI GUPTA
MIR SAHIL FAROOQ
USMA LONE
UBAID GULZAR
RASHIDA KANDOO
IQRA JAN
RAMNEET KOUR
RIFAT SHAFI
SHAYESTA MUSHTAQ
ULFATH AKBAR
GAGANPREET SINGH
MOHIBBUL MOHI UD DIN
BUSHRA JAN
SUNIL KUMAR SAMYAL
ZAHID AHMAD DAR
MUQADAS MANZOOR
IFLA BASHIR
IRFAN ALI BHAT
RIFHAT ANJUM
INSHA MUSHTAQ
MOHAMMED AYAZ UL REHMAN
JANNAT AMIN

DOB
01-01-2001
18-05-2001
02-03-2002
01-06-2002
03-02-2003
27-05-2003
06-07-1998
03-07-2001
24-11-2002
15-03-2002
24-05-2002
10-06-1999
20-03-2003
30-03-2001
29-12-2001
27-06-2002
04-03-2003
08-10-1998
10-10-2000
06-08-2001
14-05-2002
13-07-2003
01-11-2003
20-07-2002
05-03-2003
10-06-2000
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(OM)
(OM)
(EWS)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(PSP)
(SP)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male

Female

96.40
89.20
88.40
87.40
86.40
85.60
85.43
85.40
85.20
84.80
84.80
83.80
83.80
82.80
82.80
82.60
81.60
81.40
80.80
80.80
80.80
80.80
80.80
80.40
80.40
79.80

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO
27 112003000408
28 112003000099
29 112003000622
30 112003000886
31 112003000044
32 112003000175
33 112003000800
34 112003000638
35 112003001303
36 112003001561
37 112003000376
38 112003001095
39 112003000601
40 112003001065
41 112003001271
42 112003000293
43 112003001659
44 112003001928
45 112003001891
46 112003001481
47 112003001097
48 112003001738
49 112003000290
50 112003001066
51 112003000446
52 112003001256

E&OE

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

SUNITA DEVI

NAHEEM MUSHTAQ
RIYA DEVI

NADIA ASHRAF
SHAZIYA JAN
BHAWNEET KOUR
OWAIS AHMAD DAR
TAHA KHALIQ
AAMENA ALI

SHAISTA NAZIR
BASHARAT BASHIR DAR
MUSKAN MUSHTAQ
SAKEENAH NUSRAT
MEHAK SHARMA
SABREENA BANO
SHARIQ HUSSAIN WANI
TANIA SHARMA
HEENA JAN

NARGIS HASSAN
QULSUM GAFFAR
JAGMEET SINGH
SUNEHA ATRI

NAYEEM AHMAD BHAT
IMRAN KHAN

SHEETAL

TSERING DOLMA

DOB
24-02-2003
08-04-1999
31-10-2001
15-01-2002
21-10-2003
14-08-1998
20-06-2003
03-03-2001
03-10-2001
03-01-2003
13-07-2003
21-12-2002
01-03-1997
17-09-2000
04-10-2000
05-03-2001
25-01-2003
15-09-2003
22-03-2003
11-09-1999
10-03-1995
02-01-1997
20-10-2001
14-04-2003
20-11-2001
11-09-2002
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(SC)
(PSP)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(0SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(EWS)
(RBA)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)

(SC)
(OM)
(OM)

(SC)

(ST)

Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female

Female

79.80
79.60
79.20
79.20
79.20
79.00
79.00
78.80
78.80
78.60
78.60
78.40
78.20
78.20
78.20
78.20
78.20
78.20
78.00
77.80
77.20
77.00
77.00
77.00
76.80
76.60

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

E&OE

112003001212
112003000075
112003000223
112003000419
112003001828
112003000391
112003001064
112003001157
112003000072
112003001370
112003000111
112003000362
112003000416
112003000511
112003000519
112003000492
112003001666
112003001720
112003000341
112003001546
112003001292
112003001378
112003000701
112003000006
112003000862
112003000181

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

TOUFIYA MUSHTAQ
ZEENAT BANO
NAMEERA SALEEM
RASHI DEVI

UZMA MAQBOOL
IVNEET KOUR
MIDHAT SATAR
SEHREEN MEHAK
KHALIDA BANO
UBAID KHAN
HARDEEP SINGH
MOIN AHMAD GANIE
SHAZIA KOSSER
RUKIYA JAN
ISHRAT MAIJEED
SHAIESTA FAYAZ
TAMANA GULZAR
BRINDER KOUR
AMREEN KOUSER
AMARIEET KAUR
TAHIRAH JALAL
SUBREENA RASHID

YOGESHWAR SHARMA

ASMA NAZIR
REHANA AKHTER
JOSHIKA ATRI

DOB
01-10-2002
01-11-2001
16-06-1998
02-11-1998
10-11-1999
07-05-2001
11-07-2003
21-09-2003
10-07-1998
01-01-2001
20-06-2002
15-10-2002
25-02-2003
02-04-2003
07-02-2003
06-06-1999
06-10-2002
14-02-1997
08-03-2002
04-02-2003
20-02-2003
05-03-2001
21-03-2003
05-01-2002
20-12-2001
12-01-2003
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(SP)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(CDP)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(SC)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female

Female

76.60
76.40
76.00
76.00
76.00
76.00
76.00
76.00
75.80
75.80
75.80
75.80
75.80
75.80
75.60
75.40
75.40
75.20
75.20
75.20
75.20
75.00
75.00
74.80
74.60
74.40

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

E&OE

112003001275
112003001154
112003000544
112003001963
112003000790
112003000537
112003000346
112003000680
112003000132
112003001201
112003000164
112003000046
112003000394
112003000813
112003000060
112003001056
112003000854
112003001448
112003000476
112003000708
112003001543
112003001657
112003001427
112003000688
112003000924
112003001103

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

YASSER IQBAL

LUBNA ALI

MARIYA FAROOQ
UMULL BANIN
SARCHANA DEVI
KUMARI SAMIKHSA
RAYEES BASHIR GANIE
AALIYA BASHIR

IQRA JAN

KAMALIJEET SINGH
RAQIB JAVED

BISMA ASHRAF
NIGHAT RASHID
LAKSHMI DEVI

IRFAN REYAZ SHEIKH
MUSKAAN FIDA KHAN
VEER VERSHA
ANIRUDH SOODAN
SAKSHI DEVI

SHEEBA MANSOOR
VISHAL SHARMA
MUZAMIL MAJEED
HEBA MUZZAFAR
SONIKA DEVI
KULSOOMA MUMTAZ
NIGHAT ARA

DOB
01-01-2003
03-10-2001
15-03-1998
20-11-2002
07-03-2003
04-12-2003
15-04-1997
15-01-2000
24-07-2000
10-04-2001
30-03-2003
02-10-2003
20-04-1999
03-07-1999
10-04-2001
02-10-2001
06-03-2003
21-03-2001
05-06-1995
28-01-2001
31-03-2001
15-05-2002
12-10-1998
03-04-2001
12-02-2001
16-03-2002
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(ST)
(OM)
(OM)

(ST)

(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(0SC)

(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(0SC)
(OM)
(RBA)

(ALC/IB)
(RBA)

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

74.20
74.00
73.80
73.80
73.80
73.80
73.60
73.60
73.60
73.60
73.60
73.40
73.20
73.20
73.20
73.20
73.20
73.00
72.80
72.80
72.80
72.80
72.60
72.60
72.40
72.40

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO
105 | 112003000221
106 | 112003001646
107 | 112003000198
108 | 112003000461
109 | 112003000608
110 | 112003000278
111 | 112003001822
112 | 112003001860
113 | 112003000479
114 | 112003001739
115 | 112003000019
116 | 112003001003
117 | 112003001333
118 | 112003001889
119 | 112003000036
120 | 112003001287
121 | 112003001185
122 | 112003000674
123 | 112003001922
124 | 112003000011
125 | 112003000695
126 | 112003000493
127 | 112003000880
128 | 112003000166
129 | 112003000595
130 | 112003000052

E&OE

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

SAYIMA BANOO
SUKHNEET KOUR
AHILA KHANUM
GUDDI

SAYYED MOHAMMAD HIMAYOUN MALIK

TUBBA ZAHOOR
FOZIA FAROOQ
REFIT MUNIR
ARCHANA DEVI
KOUSAR NAWAZ
RANAV SHARMA
SONALI SHARMA
PANKAJ SHARMA
AMIR AHMAD MIR
ZAKIR HUSSAIN THOKER
IRAM ANDLEEB
FARKHANDA BASHIR
AQIB NAZIR

AISHA KHATOON
SHEIKH EHSAN ALTAF
ROHIT SHARMA
SHOBI GULZAR

BILAL AHMAD SHEIKH
SUBREENA BANO
SAHIL KUMAR
SHABNUM FAYAZ

DOB
01-03-2003
01-12-2002
04-06-2003
11-02-1996
04-06-1998
29-09-2001
10-05-2002
01-01-1995
15-02-1998
26-11-2000
19-08-2002
22-01-2003
12-08-1993
08-04-1998
13-05-1999
03-01-2000
10-12-2001
15-03-2002
04-09-2002
22-07-2000
10-09-2000
10-03-2002
30-11-1999
25-01-2001
21-10-2001
01-01-2002
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(ST)
(RBA)
(EWS)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(SC)
(RBA)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male

72.20
72.00
72.00
71.80
71.80
71.80
71.80
71.60
71.60
71.60
71.60
71.60
71.40
71.40
71.40
71.40
71.40
71.40
71.40
71.20
71.20
71.20
71.00
71.00
71.00
71.00

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO
131 | 112003000055
132 | 112003000232
133 | 112003001140
134 | 112003000673
135 | 112003000158
136 | 112003000106
137 | 112003001583
138 | 112003000788
139 | 112003001584
140 | 112003000861
141 | 112003000787
142 | 112003000150
143 | 112003000779
144 | 112003001390
145 | 112003000062
146 | 112003000501
147 | 112003000393
148 | 112003000331
149 | 112003000711
150 | 112003000876
151 | 112003000322
152 | 112003000691
153 | 112003000243
154 | 112003000352
155 | 112003001038
156 | 112003000532

E&OE

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

SHABNUM FAYAZ
MEVISH MUSHTAQ
MEENU DEVI

RUQIA BASHIR
RADHA RANI
BAZILA MAJEED
RAZEENA AKHTAR
IFSHAN TABASSAM
PHOOL PRAKASH
SUKHCHAIN CHOUDHARY
FARDOS KOUSAR
SUZAIN TEJI

SYED USMA

ANISH SAMBYAL
IQRA FAROOQ
SOFIA REHMAN
MANGEET KOUR
SAKSHI DEVI
SUKHVINDER SINGH
HAFIZ NAZIR

TANVI SHARMA
KOMAL DEVI
SHABAZ MAIJEED
HEENA ALTAF
FAISAL FAROOQ CHACHI
ARJUMAND ASHRAF

DOB
01-01-2002
16-12-2003
07-09-2001
25-02-2002
28-03-2003
02-04-1998
25-04-1999
01-12-2003
23-09-1995
19-12-2001
10-01-2002
14-04-2002
06-05-2002
09-01-2001
03-03-2001
12-12-2001
02-07-2002
18-01-2003
02-08-2001
17-01-2002
25-03-2003
29-03-2003
15-06-2003
15-01-2000
08-06-2001
05-03-2003
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(RBA)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(PSP)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(PSP)
(OM)
(ST)
(RBA)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Male

Female
Male

Female

71.00
71.00
70.80
70.80
70.80
70.60
70.40
70.40
70.20
70.20
70.20
70.20
70.20
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
69.80
69.80
69.80
69.80
69.60
69.40
69.40
69.40

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

E&OE

112003000236
112003000420
112003000241
112003001324
112003001401
112003000687
112003001048
112003001295
112003000448
112003001620
112003001257
112003000869
112003000475
112003000909
112003001368
112003000583
112003000589
112003000429
112003000955
112003000892
112003001031
112003001083
112003000439
112003001560
112003001489
112003000327

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

AFREEN KOSER
PRIYA KUMARI
SOBIA RAFIQ
SHALNI DEVI
AQSA RAJ

NAME

MUZAMIL AHMAD DAR

SHUVAM SHARMA
SHAFQATAMIN
SIMRAN SHARMA
POOJA KUMARI
ZAHRA KAJAL
VARSHA DEVI
VIVEK ATRI
SAMIYA JAN
SAMERAH KAFEED
VISHAKHA SHARMA
RAFIA KOUSER
MAHREEN KOUSER
KOMAL DEVI

ROHI JAN

AMRITA KALOTRA
AMREEN RAFIQ
RAINI DEVI
TEHMEENA AHAD
PRIYA KUMARI
SHAKSHI SHAN

DOB
09-04-2003
08-02-2000
03-02-2001
04-03-2002
21-03-2002
15-04-2002
10-08-2002
22-09-2003
11-02-1998
26-01-2001
01-12-2002
24-03-2003
31-07-2002
15-06-2003
09-12-2003
02-11-2001
14-11-2001
01-04-2000
22-06-2001
25-10-2001
11-04-2002
25-09-2003
30-04-1999
06-08-1998
05-01-2000
15-01-2001

Page 18 of 55

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(OM)
(SC)
(PSP)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(PSP)
(SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

69.40
69.20
69.20
69.20
69.20
69.20
69.20
69.20
69.00
69.00
69.00
69.00
68.80
68.80
68.80
68.60
68.60
68.57
68.40
68.40
68.40
68.40
68.29
68.20
68.20
68.20

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO
183 | 112003001238
184 | 112003000634
185 | 112003000034
186 | 112003000662
187 | 112003000705
188 | 112003000731
189 | 112003001865
190 | 112003000616
191 | 112003000827
192 | 112003001547
193 | 112003000305
194 | 112003001458
195 | 112003000631
196 | 112003000706
197 | 112003000930
198 | 112003001222
199 | 112003000678
200 | 112003000090
201 | 112003000659
202 | 112003000798
203 | 112003001945
204 | 112003001047
205 | 112003001205
206 | 112003000580
207 | 112003001380
208 | 112003000786

E&OE

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

GAZALA SKINDAR
MEHVISH GULZAR
SANYAM ABROL
ARJUMEND SHAEEN
MANDEEP SINGH
ZEENAT U NISSA
AZHAR MEHMOOD
TAHIRA KOSSER
MUSKAN NABI
KAMANI DEVI
MAHREEN BHAT
SHUBRAT JAN
MUQSIT AlJAZ
IQRA RAMZAN
DIKSHA BHARTI
FARHANA JALAL
RUKEYA MANZOOR
SONIA AZIZ
MEENAKSHI DEVI
SHRUTI KHAJURIA
ARIF

TARUN PARKASH THAPA
VIKAS KUMAR
POOJA DEVI
SHALINI BABORIA
NEHA NAZIR

DOB
02-03-2001
20-04-2001
13-02-2002
20-03-2002
01-06-2002
15-09-2002
08-09-2003
01-01-1998
15-03-2003
09-12-1997
25-11-2000
02-02-2002
20-05-2002
17-10-2002
20-11-2002
03-04-2000
25-03-2002
01-12-2003
27-01-2002
03-03-2002
18-03-2000
15-08-2000
22-03-2003
08-08-2001
11-08-2001
06-02-2002
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(0SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Male

Female
Female

Female

68.20
68.20
68.20
68.20
68.20
68.20
68.20
68.00
68.00
67.80
67.80
67.80
67.80
67.80
67.80
67.60
67.60
67.60
67.40
67.40
67.20
67.20
67.20
67.00
67.00
67.00

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO
209 | 112003000351
210 | 112003000306
211 | 112003000007
212 | 112003001843
213 | 112003001365
214 ' 112003000212
215 | 112003000123
216 | 112003001919
217 | 112003000735
218 | 112003001011
219 | 112003001925
220 | 112003000127
221 | 112003001971
222 | 112003000820
223 | 112003000069
224 ' 112003001335
225 | 112003000091
226 | 112003000944
227 | 112003000141
228 | 112003000576
229 | 112003001075
230 | 112003000801
231 | 112003000308
232 | 112003000357
233 | 112003000489
234 | 112003001632

E&OE

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
AKSHI SHARMA
SAMREENA NAZIR
SARA SHARMA
SHIVANI SHARMA
MUSKAN BADGAL
TABSUM JAMIL
SUHILA RASHID
LAL SINGH
ASIF NAWAZ
CHARANIJEET KOUR
TANIA MANGOTRA
SHIKHA BHARTI
MARYAMA BASHIR
ISHRAT JAN
MUZAMIL MOHAMMAD KUMAR
NUZHAT NISAR
TANVI BHAGAT
MISBA BANOO
SAGAR SHARMA
FANEEZ AKHTER
NAZIMA BANOO
ASIM REHMAN RATHER
HANISH MAHOTRA
SHIVALI PADHA
MUSKAN MAQBOOL
NAGEENA CHOWDHARY

DOB
16-02-2002
13-10-2002
19-02-2003
18-07-2000
29-09-2002
02-02-2003
04-10-1999
14-11-2002
03-03-1995
11-03-2001
11-04-2002
03-08-2001
21-04-2002
12-06-2002
04-09-2000
05-11-2000
06-11-2003
17-04-2001
26-05-2002
15-03-2003
03-08-1999
15-03-2002
25-03-2003
19-01-2001
15-07-1999
04-04-2001
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(0SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female

Female

67.00
67.00
67.00
66.80
66.80
66.80
66.60
66.60
66.40
66.40
66.40
66.20
66.20
66.20
66.00
66.00
66.00
65.80
65.80
65.80
65.60
65.60
65.60
65.50
65.40
65.40

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260

E&OE

112003000431
112003001234
112003001010
112003001106
112003001725
112003001783
112003001766
112003001479
112003001740
112003000757
112003000319
112003000387
112003001329
112003001464
112003001388
112003001019
112003001802
112003000320
112003000237
112003000730
112003001943
112003000973
112003001601
112003000940
112003001927
112003000231

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

MEHNAZA FAYAZ
NUZHAT SABHA

AARTI DEVI

GULSHAN AKBAR
RUKHSANA AKTHER
RAQAYA SHABIR
NISHA

ANISH MOON

TANU SUMBERIA
MAMTA DEVI

TAHOOR AHMAD LONE
SEEMA KUMARI
MEENAKSHI SUDAN
SABIA HASSAN
MURTAZA YOUSUF
DAWOOD AHMED WANI
ISHRAT JAN

ZUBAIDA NABI
NAVEEN KUMAR
RANDHIR SINGH
SEHRISH NISSA

SAHIL HUSSAIN RATHER
KOSSARA BANOO
MAHIDA AKRAM

ZIYA ZUBAIR

INSHA MAQBOOL

DOB
20-10-2002
01-10-2001
07-05-2003
19-07-2003
05-08-2003
14-04-1994
01-01-1998
10-10-2000
30-04-2002
23-05-2002
17-03-2003
26-03-1998
01-04-1996
05-08-2002
15-02-2003
02-03-2000
15-08-2002
07-03-1999
25-12-1999
15-03-1998
01-10-2002
18-03-2003
01-06-1999
11-11-1999
13-01-2000
04-03-2001
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(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(RBA)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male

Female

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

65.40
65.20
65.20
65.20
65.20
65.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
64.86
64.80
64.80
64.80
64.60
64.60
64.40
64.40
64.20
64.20
64.20
64.00
64.00
64.00
64.00

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286

E&OE

112003000690
112003001270
112003001300
112003000184
112003001677
112003000618
112003000846
112003001636
112003001467
112003001563
112003001644
112003000852
112003000793
112003000677
112003001475
112003001588
112003000247
112003001530
112003000107
112003001284
112003000640
112003000213
112003000486
112003000183
112003001687
112003001503

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

SIMRAN SALARIA

KHURSHEED AHMAD NAIKOO

CHETNA SHARMA
ASIYA AKBAR
KOMAL GORKA
FAYEZAH MANSOOR
MEHR U NISA

SABA AMIN

UMER NAZIR MALIK
ANKITA MENIA
SHILPA CHOUDHARY
SHILPA DEVI

ANKIT SHARMA
SATYA VATI
SHAYESTA FAROOQ
ATSHAM MANHAS
ANCHAL DEVI
SOURAV MALHOTRA
MURTAZA ALI RIAZ
RABIA KOUSER
ARBEENA JAN

IRAM KHOKHER
RIDWANA AKHTER
MANU BHAGAT
ADNAN AKBER
UMAR RASHID

DOB
01-12-2002
07-03-1993
15-08-1995
26-01-2001
10-02-2002
04-10-2002
12-03-2003
06-06-2003
15-03-2002
01-02-2003
31-03-2003
17-03-1998
24-01-2002
16-02-2003
10-03-2003
16-10-1996
01-03-2002
10-03-2003
18-06-2003
15-02-2001
10-12-2002
25-03-2003
20-09-1996
18-03-2003
10-09-2003
10-07-2000
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(PSP)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(PSP)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(0SC)
(ST)
(EWS)
(OM)
(ALC/IB)
(RBA)
(SC)
(OM)
(0SC)

Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

64.00
63.87
63.80
63.80
63.80
63.80
63.80
63.80
63.60
63.60
63.60
63.40
63.40
63.40
63.40
63.20
63.20
63.20
63.20
63.00
63.00
63.00
62.80
62.80
62.80
62.60

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312

E&OE

112003000240
112003001235
112003001104
112003000884
112003001944
112003000289
112003001147
112003000080
112003000585
112003000455
112003001077
112003000542
112003001087
112003001391
112003001755
112003001070
112003001441
112003001585
112003001587
112003000756
112003001515
112003001899
112003001852
112003001558
112003001578
112003000824

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

AMBIKA PARIHAR
MAHUA BASOTRA
RABIA BANOO
SUMIT SHARMA
TABASUM ARA
SHAHAR BANOO
AJAY KUMAR
PALLAVI GUPTA
URMI JAMWAL
ATUL SHARMA
ANCHAL PARIHAR
SHAKSHI SADOHTRA
AMIT KUMAR
ZAHIDA JAN
SAKSHI DEVI
MOHD IRFAN
RAHUL KAPITA
SHAISTA NOREEN
SHAISTA NOREEN
MUSKAN BHAGAT
ISHRAT ABDULLAH
SHAKEELA BASHIR
RIZWANA SHAHEEN
SAIMAH RAMZAN
LOVELI DEVI
SEHREEN YOUSUF

DOB
30-01-2001
06-02-2002
08-03-2000
18-06-2002
15-09-2002
04-10-2002
06-01-2003
02-06-2003
16-10-2003
13-08-2002
10-12-2002
03-02-2003
07-04-1997
09-11-1999
26-04-2001
22-02-2002
14-03-2002
06-02-2003
16-02-2003
16-12-2000
20-01-2001
15-02-2003
28-03-2003
16-03-2001
28-03-2001
01-04-2001
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(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(ST)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(0SC)
(ST)
(SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(ST)
(ST)
(SC)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

62.60
62.60
62.40
62.40
62.40
62.40
62.40
62.40
62.40
62.20
62.20
62.20
62.00
62.00
62.00
62.00
62.00
62.00
62.00
61.80
61.80
61.80
61.80
61.60
61.60
61.60

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338

E&OE

112003000138
112003000192
112003000581
112003000117
112003000883
112003000269
112003001565
112003000725
112003000120
112003001697
112003000543
112003000503
112003001850
112003001603
112003001296
112003000592
112003001466
112003001609
112003000081
112003000551
112003001894
112003001817
112003000907
112003000660
112003001611
112003001793

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

PANKAJ KUMAR
KHUSHI BHAGAT
MUDASSER ALI

RIYA CHOUDHARY
ISHFAQ AHMAD DAR
MARIA HAFIEZ

DEVINDER KUMAR SHARMA

SHAYISTA MANZOOR
AQIB JAVED BUTT
HARDEV SINGH
TANIA SHARMA
RAJNI RANI

ABHINAY RAINA
ARTI

MANMEET SINGH
INSHA GULL

SHOAIB KHAN

SAHIL CHAUHAN
AAMIR BASHIR HAJAM
ISHRAT BANO
SEERAT AMIN

AFIA BANOO

ROHIT SHARMA
SHABREENA AKHTER
SABA NAZIR
YASMEEN AKHTER

DOB
27-06-2001
20-03-2002
22-07-2002
03-08-2002
08-08-1999
18-03-2001
08-08-2001
05-11-2001
27-11-2001
08-09-2002
22-12-2002
19-03-1988
14-03-1998
03-02-2001
12-03-2002
15-05-2003
03-10-2003
19-10-1998
01-05-1999
07-11-2000
02-01-2001
13-01-2001
10-10-2001
20-12-2001
18-01-2002
11-08-1998
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(SC)
(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(0sC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(EWS)
(ST)
(OM)
(ST)

Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female

Female

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

61.60
61.60
61.60
61.60
61.40
61.40
61.40
61.40
61.40
61.40
61.40
61.20
61.20
61.20
61.20
61.20
61.20
61.00
61.00
61.00
61.00
61.00
61.00
61.00
61.00
60.80

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364

E&OE

112003000794
112003001522
112003000567
112003000843
112003000457
112003001969
112003000084
112003000696
112003000926
112003001815
112003000277
112003001762
112003001059
112003001805
112003001938
112003000499
112003001839
112003001072
112003000124
112003000410
112003001548
112003001435
112003000255
112003000623
112003001840
112003001385

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
SARBJEET KOUR
SUNEHA SHARMA
ANSAB UN NISA
RAHUL BHAGAT
SHAISTA NAZIR
VIKRAMJEET SINGH
MOHAMMAD YASIR SHAH
ANIL KUMAR
NAGIT FARDOSS
SHEETAL KOTWAL
UZAIR BASHIR
ASIA KOUSER
AAQIB REHMAN MAGRAY
KUSH SHARMA
KHUSHBOO MANZOOR
RAINI DEVI
MOHD MUSTFA BHATTI
TABINDA NOOR
SHAHID AMIN
SONALI SHARMA
DEEPSHEKHA SARMAL
ABDUL BASIT BHAT
NARESH BHAGAT
AAMIR MAQBOOL BHAT
RAMAN KUMAR
ROHIT SHARMA

DOB
23-07-1999
10-09-2000
01-05-2001
23-07-2001
05-10-2001
16-01-1992
13-05-2000
13-01-2003
28-03-2003
15-04-2003
08-10-1996
15-07-2000
03-04-2001
30-11-2001
01-01-2002
10-01-2002
10-04-2003
09-03-1998
17-08-1999
03-03-2000
15-03-2000
27-10-2000
10-01-2002
20-02-1995
06-06-2000
22-05-2001
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(OM)
(PSP)
(0SC)
(SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(EWS)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(0SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

60.80
60.80
60.80
60.80
60.80
60.60
60.60
60.60
60.60
60.60
60.40
60.40
60.40
60.40
60.40
60.40
60.40
60.20
60.20
60.20
60.20
60.20
60.20
60.00
60.00
60.00

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390

E&OE

112003001444
112003000920
112003000744
112003001622
112003000966
112003001635
112003000425
112003000704
112003000593
112003000404
112003001536
112003000101
112003000296
112003000480
112003001742
112003001057
112003001350
112003000727
112003000789
112003001252
112003001313
112003001192
112003001506
112003000945
112003001074
112003001283

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
NIKHIL SHARMA
AQIB HUSSAIN
TOUFIQ AHMED
IRAM PERVAIZ
KHALIDA BASHIR
SIMRANJEET KOUR
DEEPIKA DEVI
INSHA BANO
MOHAMMED SHARAZ MIRZA
SHUPANI
HARPREET SINGH
MUSKAN BHAGAT
MAKHNI DEVI
NEETU ANGURAL
IQRA AMIN
MOHD ARIF
AKHIL KUMAR KUNDAL
SABHA IQBAL
AKASH SHARMA
PIR ASMA FAROOQ
SUHAIL RASHID
QUSAR BANOO
SHRUTI
QAVEETA DEVI
TANISHA SAWHNEY
KAVITA DEVI

DOB
14-08-2001
01-01-2002
21-02-2003
11-03-2003
07-03-2000
27-03-2000
26-10-2000
04-05-2002
20-02-2003
15-08-1999
13-08-2001
30-04-2002
05-12-2002
02-12-1988
20-12-1997
11-03-1998
24-01-2000
01-08-2000
05-09-2000
15-10-2001
03-03-2002
01-01-2001
24-03-2001
06-06-2001
09-09-2002
09-12-2002
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(PSP)
(OM)

Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female

Female

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
59.80
59.80
59.80
59.80
59.80
59.60
59.60
59.60
59.60
59.43
59.40
59.40
59.40
59.40
59.40
59.40
59.40
59.20
59.20
59.20
59.20
59.20

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416

E&OE

112003000889
112003000274
112003000030
112003000598
112003000477
112003001756
112003001112
112003000085
112003000449
112003001138
112003000610
112003001593
112003000518
112003000860
112003001679
112003001155
112003001348
112003001531
112003000329
112003001616
112003001549
112003001880
112003001830
112003000509
112003001367
112003001866

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
MUSHFIQ ISHTIAQ
PONAM RANA
ANJALI
SOURAV SHARMA
UFAID RASHID WAN!I
PRINCE KUMAR
SEERAT FAROOQ
SAHREEN KOUSER
PEERZADA SAADATUL REHMAN
SHAYISTA RASHID
KULDEEP KUMAR
SAPNA DEVI
ABID KHAN
RESHU SANGRAL
DEEPAK CHOUDHARY
AMREENA RASHEED
WAHIDA TABASSAM
POOJA DEVI
SAYIMA SHAFI
SUMMERA NASSAR
MAHIR WANI
SAFIA MANZOOR
RABIYA MUSHTAQ
SUNPREET KOUR
RUQAYA PARVEEN
SANDYA DEVI

DOB
16-12-2002
31-01-2003
25-06-2003
12-02-2001
05-05-2001
21-12-2001
03-03-2002
05-04-2003
05-03-2001
05-03-2003
10-05-1990
15-12-1998
07-03-2001
10-06-2002
18-03-2003
15-06-2003
07-05-1999
06-11-2000
03-03-2001
07-03-2001
11-11-2001
06-05-2002
05-08-2002
07-08-2002
02-11-2002
05-03-2003
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(ALC/IB)
(RBA)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(EWS)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(PSP)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(SC)

Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

59.20
59.20
59.20
59.00
59.00
59.00
59.00
59.00
58.80
58.80
58.60
58.60
58.60
58.60
58.60
58.60
58.40
58.40
58.40
58.40
58.40
58.40
58.40
58.40
58.40
58.40

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442

E&OE

112003000821
112003001214
112003000849
112003000683
112003001340
112003001874
112003001484
112003001186
112003000015
112003000557
112003000950
112003000785
112003001724
112003000729
112003000772
112003001808
112003000472
112003000685
112003000251
112003000647
112003000207
112003001772
112003000825
112003000612
112003000516
112003000401

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

ARBEENA SHOWKAT
ABHAY SAJGOTRA
KARAN KUMAR
MOHBEEN ANJUM
EKTA KOTWAL

YASH PAL MEHRA
SHAISTA NISAR
IMOO JAN

ISHA CHOUDHARY
PAKEEZA LONE

KAMARAN ISHAQ QURASH

SHILPA DEVI

ROHIT SHARMA
ABDUL HAMID
SHIVANI DEVI

ZULFI JAN

SUNIL DUTT

UMAR AKBAR
SHIVANI CHOUDHARY
SHOKEY GULZAR
SIMRANPREET KOUR
SONAM ANGMO
POOJA VERMA
SHILPA DEVI

NEHDI BASHIR
THAKUR VEDITA SHAN

DOB
23-03-2001
13-11-2001
15-01-2002
27-01-2003
28-02-2003
28-12-1998
08-11-1999
07-03-2001
30-07-2002
13-12-2002
06-10-2000
10-03-2001
14-05-2001
29-03-2002
20-04-2002
01-11-2002
04-05-1995
15-02-1997
18-07-2001
04-03-2002
03-08-2002
01-11-2002
02-03-1994
11-07-1999
25-11-2000
07-07-2002
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(JKPM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(0SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)

(ST)
(RBA)
(RBA)

(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)

(ST)
(0SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

58.20
58.20
58.20
58.20
58.20
58.00
58.00
58.00
58.00
58.00
57.80
57.80
57.80
57.80
57.80
57.80
57.60
57.60
57.60
57.60
57.60
57.60
57.47
57.40
57.40
57.40

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468

E&OE

112003000384
112003000061
112003001698
112003001890
112003000642
112003000693
112003000579
112003001628
112003001478
112003001911
112003001823
112003000360
112003001100
112003000359
112003000102
112003000666
112003001121
112003001381
112003000086
112003000917
112003001421
112003001079
112003000270
112003001678
112003001759
112003001349

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

SHUBHAM SHARMA
KOMAL CHIB
NAVEEN SHARMA
RAINI DEVI
GOWHARA AYOUB
MEHAK JAN
MANN SINGH
SOBIA TABASSUM
TABASSAM NIYAZ
ANJALI DEVI

ROHI JAN

TANU MAGOTRA
NARGIS HAMID
GAZALA YAQOOB
JYOTI DEVI
MARRIYA NAZIR
MANSI DEVI
MINTU KUNDAL
MOHIT SHARMA
SHAHIDA PERVEEN
MALVIKA DEVI BHAGAT
RASPREET KOUR
SUFIYA QUYOOM
MONIKA DAVI
ZABIDA KOUSER
ANSH SHARMA

DOB
26-07-2002
28-09-2002
04-03-2003
04-05-2003
05-06-2003
28-03-1998
17-03-2000
08-01-2003
04-02-2003
15-02-2003
04-05-1992
07-05-2000
03-03-2001
30-07-2001
24-12-2001
13-02-2002
06-10-2002
13-10-2002
10-01-2003
07-03-2003
06-04-2003
24-07-1996
10-05-2001
27-08-2001
07-02-2002
26-09-2002
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(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(0SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(PSP)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)

Male

Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

57.40
57.40
57.40
57.40
57.40
57.20
57.20
57.20
57.20
57.20
57.07
57.00
57.00
57.00
57.00
57.00
57.00
57.00
57.00
57.00
57.00
56.80
56.80
56.80
56.80
56.80

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494

E&OE

112003001692
112003000758
112003001719
112003000169
112003000242
112003000507
112003001122
112003001624
112003000077
112003001226
112003000899
112003001706
112003001442
112003000176
112003000985
112003000233
112003001781
112003001262
112003000465
112003000215
112003001893
112003000754
112003000500
112003001109
112003001450
112003000048

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

SANITA DEVI

TAIRA PARVEEN
AKSHITA DUTTA
PRIYA RANI

SURBI MANGOTRA
MADIHA BASHIR
SANJNA SURMAL
IQRA BASHIR
SAMRITI CHOUDHARY
PRIYANSHU JAMWAL
SAIYMA SAJAD
SHAHREEN ANJUM
NEERAJ VERMA
RAZIA KOUSAR
FAHEEM KOUSER
BANDHANA DEVI
SACHIN SHARMA
AMAN SHARMA
HRITHIAK SHARMA
INSHA BANO
MAHMOOD ALI
KAMINI BHAGAT
RAKHI BHAGAT
NUSRAT JAN
BILHUDA RASHEED
MANAKSHEE SURMAL

DOB
05-04-2003
01-01-1994
06-04-1996
21-03-2002
08-04-2002
26-12-2002
05-03-2001
10-09-2001
10-04-2002
29-07-2002
01-09-2002
25-01-2003
03-02-2003
02-05-2003
05-04-1999
22-07-1999
01-01-2000
28-05-2000
18-09-2000
26-04-2001
23-08-1999
16-11-2000
15-03-2001
12-04-2001
04-03-2002
05-04-2002
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(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(ST)
(SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

56.80
56.67
56.60
56.60
56.60
56.60
56.40
56.40
56.40
56.40
56.40
56.40
56.40
56.40
56.20
56.20
56.20
56.20
56.20
56.20
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520

E&OE

112003000426
112003000367
112003000382
112003001345
112003000040
112003001298
112003000850
112003000339
112003000029
112003000918
112003000748
112003000467
112003001623
112003001596
112003000796
112003000803
112003000211
112003000615
112003001357
112003001474
112003001647
112003000118
112003001862
112003000980
112003000097
112003000365

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

PRIYA SHARMA
SUMNA DEVI

RAM SINGH
PRABJOT SINGH
TARIQ RASHID GANIE
AAFIA ASHRAF
GORAB

ANJUM LATIEF PASWAL

RAHILA YAQUB
HEMANT THAKURI
SAQIB AHMED
MEHVISH FAROOQ
MIKEL KUMARI
SANDEEP SADOTRA
ASIEYA MANZOOR
SAIMA KOSSER
RAMANDEEP SINGH
RADHEY SHAM
AYMUN FAYAZ
BISMA BANO
SONIKA DEVI
HUMIRA SHAMIN
ABASS HUSSAIN DAR
MEHAK MEHRAJ
BARSHA DEVI
SANGEETA DEVI

DOB
20-09-2002
10-02-2003
09-05-2003
26-01-2001
20-10-2001
02-09-2002
28-03-2003
19-08-2003
17-02-1994
23-07-2001
20-03-2002
11-03-1999
11-09-1999
30-12-1999
15-11-2002
22-01-2003
01-03-2003
07-09-1986
14-04-2000
20-03-2001
02-08-2001
01-01-2003
01-09-1994
04-06-1999
30-03-2001
07-11-2001
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(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(SC)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)

Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female

Female

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

56.00
56.00
56.00
55.80
55.80
55.80
55.80
55.80
55.60
55.60
55.60
55.40
55.40
55.40
55.40
55.40
55.40
55.33
55.20
55.20
55.20
55.20
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546

E&OE

112003001504
112003000600
112003000505
112003000900
112003001316
112003000026
112003001470
112003000494
112003000524
112003001496
112003000781
112003001030
112003001939
112003001334
112003000414
112003001790
112003000468
112003000332
112003000975
112003001769
112003000325
112003001337
112003000095
112003000978
112003001443
112003000707

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
ZOHA ZAHAQ
SNOBER KABIR
FIRDOUSA JAN
BUSHAN KUMAR
TAMANA RASOOL
OBEEDA BANOO
SURINDER KUMAR
IQRA IQBAL
ANJALI VERMA
DIKSHA CHOUDHARY
QAZI UMAR AMIN
FARIDA BHATTI
SONAM DOLMA
RITI ROCHANA
DIBYA KOTWAL
SACHIN KUMAR
KUNAL KOCHHAR
GULSHAN AKHTER
RANJNA DEVI
NITASHA THAKUR
ANIL JOHRAN
SONIKA RANI
ROOZIA SHAHEEN QURESHI
SUNITA DEVI
FOZIA MUMTAZ
BIPNA DEVI

DOB
05-07-2002
04-05-1999
16-07-1999
15-01-2000
04-05-2000
02-01-2001
07-03-2001
10-03-2001
18-08-2001
05-03-2003
15-07-1999
10-12-1999
14-06-2000
26-05-2002
25-01-2003
09-04-2003
01-09-2003
30-10-1992
01-02-1999
04-01-2002
05-04-2003
26-02-1996
06-03-1996
17-10-2000
01-01-2001
23-04-2003
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(0sC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(ST)
(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(0sC)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)

Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

55.00
54.80
54.80
54.80
54.80
54.80
54.80
54.80
54.80
54.80
54.60
54.60
54.60
54.60
54.60
54.60
54.60
54.53
54.40
54.40
54.40
54.20
54.20
54.20
54.20
54.20

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572

E&OE

112003000911
112003001816
112003000168
112003001801
112003001242
112003000417
112003001266
112003001143
112003000447
112003001774
112003001393
112003000635
112003001869
112003000497
112003001228
112003000381
112003000752
112003001389
112003001049
112003001789
112003000777
112003000428
112003000851
112003000430
112003000390
112003001602

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

RAJ KUMAR

INSHA FAYAZ
AMAN THAPPA
MUNTAZIR JAVIED
FARHAD HUSSAIN
AISHA TAHREEM
RIDHAM SHARMA
SHEETAL VERMA
MANJULA DEVI
UMI LAILA

ALTAF HUSSAIN SHAH
GOWSIA JAN
SHAYISTA RASHID MIR
SHAHISTA ASHRAF
PRINCE THAPPA
SHAHEEN AKHTER
IRAM SABHA
SOBIA HAFIZ
MISBAH
YASHWANT SINGH
MANVI KOTWAL
RANJANA KUMARI
SHAHZIA BANOO
REKAH DEVI
ZEENAT UL NISA
PARVEEN SHARMA

DOB
04-02-1990
04-04-1998
08-04-1998
21-08-1999
02-12-1999
01-04-2000
23-07-2001
08-12-1987
03-08-1993
02-04-1995
05-03-1996
18-02-2000
04-11-2001
11-07-2002
18-11-2002
01-04-1995
31-03-2000
17-04-2002
18-08-2002
11-02-2003
19-04-2003
28-12-1992
02-03-1996
06-04-1996
11-07-1997
30-01-1998
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(SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(0SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(PSP)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(ST)
(RBA)
(PSP)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(0SC)
(RBA)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)

Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

54.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
53.83
53.80
53.80
53.80
53.80
53.80
53.80
53.80
53.60
53.60
53.60
53.60
53.60
53.60
53.57
53.40
53.40
53.40
53.40

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598

E&OE

112003000462
112003001836
112003000562
112003000762
112003001930
112003000234
112003001788
112003001792
112003001360
112003000717
112003001924
112003000755
112003001216
112003001551
112003001273
112003000304
112003001926
112003001274
112003000180
112003000539
112003001594
112003001933
112003000561
112003001446
112003000227
112003000624

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

SONIKA DEVI
TABASSAM KOUSER
KARANBIR SINGH
SHWETA DEVI
MAKHAN SINGH
JOSHI DEVI
SHUBAM VERA
PARAS BANDRAL
PIRANSH SINGH
ANJALI SHARMA
ARTI DEVI

RUTBA REHMAN
SUNITA DEVI

RINKU SINGH
MOHD WASEEM
SAYIMA NAZIR
YOUNIS AHMAD YATOO
RONIA DEVI
CHANDAN THAKURI
NAZMA CHOWDHARY
ROOZIA KOSSER
MEENAKSHI DEVI
KAJAL KIRAN
MAMTA DEVI
SHENAM WAJAHAT
KAJAL PATHANIA

DOB
01-01-2000
01-04-2001
31-08-2001
15-01-2002
04-12-1994
13-04-1999
06-08-1999
15-01-2000
02-02-2000
12-03-2000
11-07-2000
02-08-2000
02-01-2002
05-04-2002
01-02-2003
01-11-1992
03-01-1999
07-09-1999
14-12-2000
01-01-2001
01-01-2002
30-07-2002
05-01-1998
06-02-1998
15-12-1999
27-09-2000
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(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(0SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(ST)
(ST)
(OM)
(RBA)
(SC)
(OM)
(RBA)

Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

53.40
53.40
53.40
53.40
53.20
53.20
53.20
53.20
53.20
53.20
53.20
53.20
53.20
53.20
53.20
53.07
53.00
53.00
53.00
53.00
53.00
53.00
52.80
52.80
52.80
52.80

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624

E&OE

112003000108
112003001627
112003000712
112003001618
112003000921
112003001084
112003000437
112003000078
112003000719
112003000438
112003001500
112003001290
112003001485
112003000488
112003001412
112003001903
112003000891
112003001116
112003001325
112003000692
112003000997
112003000645
112003001462
112003001017
112003000298
112003001672

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
SHIAZANA BANOO
AKSHIT CHOUDHARY
VARSHA DEVI
MOHD MUJTABA
MOHD NASSEB
SAKSHI THAPPA
ROQUIYA KOUSAR
ANKUSH
SHAWETA KOTWAL
DALIP KUMARI
KIRTI SHARMA
MANKESHA DEVI
VANDANA SHARMA
RUKAYA BINTI YOUSUF
WAJID HUSSAIN
HASHIM SHEERGOJREY
MAQSOOD AHMAD PARRAY
ISHRAT PARVEEN
RABIYAH AKBAR
RAVI KANT
KAJAL SAGHEER
TAJAMUL AARA
IQRAH JAN
AMREENA JARAL
RABIA KOUSER
SHIV KUMAR

DOB
10-04-2002
28-04-2002
01-09-1996
05-05-1999
05-05-1999
18-05-1999
12-03-2001
12-08-2001
10-04-2002
19-09-1994
25-09-1997
05-03-1998
12-12-1998
12-03-1999
03-03-2001
04-05-2002
18-04-2000
13-09-2001
01-01-2002
01-02-2002
04-04-1997
08-10-1999
10-11-1999
16-12-1999
15-02-2001
08-03-2002
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(SC)
(ST)
(0SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(ST)
(ALC/IB)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(EWS)
(SC)

Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

52.80
52.80
52.60
52.60
52.60
52.60
52.60
52.60
52.60
52.40
52.40
52.40
52.40
52.40
52.40
52.40
52.20
52.20
52.20
52.20
52.00
52.00
52.00
52.00
52.00
52.00

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650

E&OE

112003001885
112003000445
112003000649
112003000350
112003001613
112003000832
112003001932
112003000321
112003001799
112003000641
112003000829
112003000609
112003000508
112003001653
112003000065
112003001806
112003000378
112003001858
112003000751
112003001382
112003001305
112003001457
112003000125
112003000136
112003000100
112003000109

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
SHABNAM KOUSAR
REKHA DEVI
SHARUKH NAZIR
IFRA JAN
PALVI SHARMA
SHUWETA DEVI
NAYEEMA AKHTER
RAJA SAHIL BHALL
MUSKAN THAKUR
UZMA NISHAD
NEEM AHMED
NAMIT KUMAR GOSWAMI
LIYAQAT NAZEER MALLA
ARBAZ KHAN
JUNEED LATEEF NERVERY
SHENAZ AKHTER
SAHIL AHMAD SAMOON
SUMIT SINGH
RAVINDER SINGH
SHAZIA KOUSAR

KAMRAN MUSHTAQ MATTOO

RAHUL SHARMA
MEENAKSHI THAKUR
NAVEEDA BANOO
MOHD OWAIS

RENU SHARMA

DOB
10-01-2003
01-09-1995
15-12-1998
08-02-2000
11-07-2001
28-07-2001
15-10-2001
17-10-2001
25-10-2001
12-12-2001
15-03-2002
16-12-1998
30-12-2000
07-03-2001
04-01-1993
03-09-1995
01-02-1997
12-04-1999
15-11-1999
10-03-2000
01-09-2001
29-12-2001
21-07-1997
12-01-1998
30-03-1999
14-08-1999
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CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

(ST)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(PSP)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male

Female

52.00
51.80
51.80
51.80
51.80
51.80
51.80
51.80
51.80
51.80
51.80
51.60
51.60
51.60
51.47
51.40
51.40
51.40
51.40
51.40
51.40
51.40
51.20
51.20
51.20
51.20

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676

E&OE

112003001896
112003000517
112003000842
112003001041
112003000534
112003001853
112003001422
112003001693
112003001105
112003000709
112003000151
112003001656
112003001829
112003001217
112003001120
112003000214
112003000292
112003000200
112003001196
112003001516
112003001152
112003001326
112003000607
112003001361
112003001960
112003000874

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

TAMEENA KOUSER
KANTA DEVI
RAMNEEK KOUR
VARUN SHARMA
MASARAT BANO
MOHD BILAL
SURBHI

MOHD AZAR
MANITA DEVI
SHAZIA AKHTER
MISS NAYEEMA KATOCH
HRITHIK SHARMA
BINISH BASHIR
SHIVALLI KOTWAL
POOJA KUMARI
NIGHAT BATOOL
RANJU DEVI
SHUBHANI
SACHIN SAMBYAL
SONALI JASROTIA
IRFAN NAZIR
SHIVETA RANI
SHEEMA JON
RASHMI DEVI
FAIZAN KHURSHID
BAZILA IOQBAL

DOB
01-03-2000
10-01-2001
12-10-1991
23-07-1988
01-01-1996
12-02-1997
18-09-1997
24-03-1999
28-02-2000
23-03-2000
02-08-2000
09-01-2001
06-05-2002
21-11-1991
15-04-1990
11-02-1991
07-02-1997
13-06-2000
27-01-2002
27-03-2002
07-02-2003
03-03-1995
19-12-1995
17-07-1997
19-03-2000
27-10-2000
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(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(RBA)
(SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(SC)
(RBA)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Male

Female

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

51.20
51.20
51.07
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
50.93
50.80
50.80
50.80
50.80
50.80
50.80
50.80
50.67
50.60
50.60
50.60
50.60

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702

E&OE

112003001798
112003000619
112003001630
112003000514
112003000177
112003000311
112003000563
112003000017
112003000226
112003000743
112003000266
112003000636
112003000334
112003001878
112003001909
112003001905
112003000774
112003000182
112003000792
112003000353
112003000841
112003000456
112003001377
112003000591
112003001346
112003001626

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

MEHAK GILL
SHIVANI SAMYAL
SHEENA INDRABI
IQRA JAN

RIYA MOTTAN
MANISHA DEVI
NARINDER KUMAR
KHAN TAHIR BASHIR
SHUBHAM KUMAR
FARHEEN FERDOS
MAJOR SINGH
KHALEEFA JAN
AAMIR ASHRAF
SHAHID KHUSHEED
IRAM FARDOSE
SAPNA RANI
ANKUSH DEVI
POOJA SALAAN
INSHA MANZOOR
SHAKEELA JAN
AIMAN ALI
SHAGUFTA BANO
PAKEEZA BANOO
SONIA THAPA
DEEPSHIKA

ROZIA FAROOQ

DOB
27-12-2000
11-09-2002
21-08-2003
01-01-1999
11-03-2001
28-06-2001
19-04-2003
13-10-1986
30-03-1996
04-04-1996
18-02-1998
06-10-1998
15-03-2000
10-12-2000
06-02-2001
28-04-2001
08-12-2002
05-01-2003
10-03-2003
08-07-1992
01-01-1996
03-03-1999
02-01-2001
15-04-1993
11-04-1998
02-03-1999
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(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

50.60
50.60
50.60
50.40
50.40
50.40
50.40
50.33
50.20
50.20
50.20
50.20
50.20
50.20
50.20
50.20
50.20
50.20
50.20
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
49.87
49.80
49.80

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728

E&OE

112003000506
112003000272
112003001013
112003001576
112003000597
112003001741
112003000126
112003001619
112003001402
112003001776
112003001872
112003000496
112003000153
112003000471
112003001680
112003000315
112003000546
112003000389
112003000156
112003001902
112003000483
112003000502
112003001033
112003000627
112003001881
112003000974

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

IQRA ASHRAF
SAIMA ASHRAF
POONAM DEVI
SAMIKSHA BHARTI
SUMIR AHMAD
TILAK RAJ

SURISHT SINGH
MANIK CHOUDHARY
MAHIMA SAMBYAL
NIKHIL SHARMA
INSHA AKHTER
RUHEE JAN
MUNAZA ASHRAF
SUNALI SHARMA
ANIKA MANHAS
ANJANA KUMARI
NASREEN AKHTER
MONIKA DEVI

ROHI GULL

SHAZIA KOSER
SHUBEENA AKHTAR
SAHIL SHARMA
ISHRAT MAIJEED
NADY JAN
SHUBHAM GUPTA
ANISA ABDULLAH

DOB
10-02-2001
02-03-1995
01-04-1996
06-09-1999
10-05-2000
01-01-1996
26-03-1999
26-03-2000
08-03-2001
21-11-2001
11-07-2002
15-12-1996
18-12-1996
12-02-1997
05-05-2000
23-03-1992
12-12-1996
29-08-2000
11-10-1996
01-05-1997
01-02-1993
21-03-1997
09-02-1998
19-03-2000
27-12-2000
11-03-1998
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(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(SC)
(RBA)
(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

49.80
49.60
49.60
49.60
49.60
49.40
49.40
49.40
49.40
49.40
49.40
49.20
49.20
49.20
49.20
49.00
49.00
49.00
48.80
48.80
48.60
48.60
48.60
48.60
48.60
48.20

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754

E&OE

112003001934
112003000459
112003001674
112003000160
112003000718
112003000566
112003001022
112003001194
112003001408
112003001243
112003000379
112003001833
112003001959
112003001915
112003001461
112003001207
112003000139
112003001645
112003000791
112003000550
112003000058
112003000732
112003001183
112003001330
112003000433
112003000946

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

BILAL FAROOQ
RITUKA GUPTA

ULFAT BASHIR
SANJANAPAL KOUR
ARSHAD BEGUM
RASHMI CHOUHAN
MOHD ASIF

MAMTA PARIHAR
AJAY KUMAR SHARMA
TANIA SHARMA
SAIMA MASOOD
MOHD IQBAL JAHARA
ANITA DEVI

ANJALI DEVI

SANIA SHAHID

HILAL AHMED KHAN
KAKA RAM

SHAFIA AKHTER
USEEBA NAZIR
MADHU CHOUDHARY
ASMAT RASOOL LONE
KAJAL KUMARI
SHILPA DEVI

TAHIRA KOUSER
MOHD YASEEN MALIK
ZAMROODA HASSAN

DOB
10-07-2000
12-02-2001
20-08-1999
31-10-2002
15-04-2003
15-04-1999
11-11-1999
04-12-1999
13-01-2000
04-03-2001
01-04-1994
08-03-1996
10-09-1993
26-04-1999
10-03-2002
04-10-2002
16-07-1991
01-01-1999
08-01-2001
20-03-1993
01-03-1998
04-03-2001
01-04-2001
05-02-2002
05-02-1997
11-03-1999
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(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(ST)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(RBA)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(0SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(RBA)
(OM)

Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

48.20
48.20
48.00
48.00
48.00
47.80
47.80
47.80
47.80
47.80
47.40
47.40
47.20
47.20
47.20
47.00
46.93
46.80
46.60
46.53
46.40
46.40
46.40
46.40
46.20
46.20

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778
779
780

E&OE

112003000041
112003000643
112003001937
112003001455
112003001550
112003000436
112003000596
112003001846
112003001383
112003001459
112003001572
112003001139
112003001555
112003000577
112003000828
112003001025
112003001832
112003000418
112003000246
112003001532
112003001094
112003001824
112003000435
112003001193
112003000121
112003001301

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

FIRDOUS AHMAD NAJAR

SHIBRANA YOUSUF
SONAM TORA
SALMA JAN
TAHIRA SHOWKAT
MAMTA DEVI

AMIR AHMAD BEIGH

CHETNA JASROTIA
MANGESH KUNDAL
SHAHID KHAN
TAHMIDA BANO
SAPNA RANI
JASMEET KOUR
TANPREET KOUR
PARVEEN AKHTAR
SARFRAZ AHMED
KARAN VEER SINGH
TANIYA SAINI
NAYEEMA AKHTER
UZMA RAYAZ
GAGNEET KOUR
SAIMA JAN

POOJA DEVI

USHA DEVI

AYUSH HEER
ROOHI JAN

DOB
05-01-1988
01-01-1996
09-03-1997
10-02-2001
30-05-2001
25-05-1996
08-03-2001
26-03-1996
11-11-1996
20-04-2000
05-02-2002
05-11-1991
16-09-1997
18-03-2003
16-08-1990
13-04-1992
27-03-1997
09-11-1997
01-03-2000
26-12-2001
10-02-1988
04-02-1996
16-11-1997
01-12-1998
23-04-2000
21-10-2001
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(0sC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(PSP)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(PSP)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(SC)
(SC)
(OM)

Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

46.17
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
45.80
45.80
45.40
45.40
45.40
45.40
45.20
45.20
45.20
45.07
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
44.83
44.80
44.80
44.80
44.60
44.60

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
806

E&OE

112003001929
112003000753
112003000287
112003001497
112003001655
112003000194
112003001946
112003000879
112003001935
112003001492
112003001837
112003001688
112003001716
112003001912
112003001818
112003001931
112003000130
112003000257
112003000797
112003000235
112003000116
112003000515
112003000023
112003001650
112003000916
112003001208

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME

RADHA

LIYEKET AHMAD LONE
RUKHSANA AHSAN
IQRA BILAL

SAKASHI CHOUDHARY
ARPANA DEVI

WASIM WALI WANI
IQRA NISAR

NASEEM KOSSER
MOHD YOUNES LONE
PRIYA SHARMA
SHAMSHADA YOUSUF
BANDHNA KUMARI
MUSHTAQ AHMED
NEELOFER BASHIR
UMERA JAN

PUJA DEVI

ROZY SHARMA
AZRAH JAN

ANJANA KUMARI
RAFIA JAN

RIFATH AHAD
AMRITA BABORIA
ANIL KUMAR
SAMINA AKHTER
RAJANI BALA

DOB
24-06-1987
10-01-1995
05-09-1995
13-09-1999
15-03-2000
30-12-1990
07-04-2001
18-07-1999
02-03-1995
01-04-1992
07-02-1997
01-03-1996
22-11-1993
04-03-1997
01-10-1992
10-10-1989
22-11-1993
23-07-1994
07-03-1995
25-03-1990
04-03-1994
05-03-1995
20-01-1995
10-02-1996
04-03-1986
08-02-1986
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(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(ST)
(ST)
(OM)
(0SC)
(SC)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(SC)
(RBA)
(SC)

Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female

Female

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

44.53
44.40
44.40
44.40
44.40
44.00
44.00
43.80
43.40
42.80
42.80
42.60
42.53
42.40
42.20
42.00
42.00
41.40
41.40
41.07
41.00
41.00
40.80
40.80
40.17
39.83

REMARKS

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.No APPLICATION NO

807
808
809
810
811
812
813

E&OE

112003001559
112003000300
112003000440
112003000613
112003000470
112003001018
112003000913

ANNEXURE-B TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NEHA

HALALITA
SAMINA KOUSER
PREETI DEVI
JANVI DOGRA
SANIA

ANJUM NAZ

DOB
13-07-1992
21-03-1991
03-12-1998
12-11-2001
25-07-2002
29-12-2002
05-06-2003
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(SC)
(OM)
(ST)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(ALC/IB)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

CATEGORY GENDER PERCENTAGE

38.67

REMARKS

12TH MARKS NOT SUBMITTED
12TH MARKS NOT SUBMITTED
12TH MARKS NOT SUBMITTED
12TH MARKS NOT SUBMITTED
12TH MARKS NOT SUBMITTED
12TH MARKS NOT SUBMITTED

COE, J&K BOPEE



S.NO APPLICATION NO

1
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E&OE

112003000064
112003000093
112003000104
112003000219
112003000244
112003000248
112003000342
112003000369
112003000427
112003000432
112003000453
112003000458
112003000464
112003000504
112003000527
112003000553
112003000590
112003000625
112003000639
112003000651
112003000655
112003000658
112003000664
112003000669

ANNEXURE-C TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
YASMEENA AKHTER
FATIMA ZAHRA
ISHRAT MANZOOR
SUMIYA NAZIR
AASIYA SHABNUM
ROHUL NISSA
MARYAM BASHIR
AFROZA AKHTER
RUKHSANA KOUSER

ARJUMAND FAROOQ

RITTI SHARMA
VIRAGNA SHARMA
POOJA DEVI

ANU RADHA
SAIMA BASHIR
ABITA KOUSHAL
SHANAZ KOUSER
AAKANSHA BAIGRA
NEHA GUPTA
SAIMA HAMEED
SABREENA AHMAD
TAHIRA AKHTER
TABEERA HASSAN
NEELOFAR FAROOZ

DOB
04-05-1995
25-03-1999
29-11-1995
29-05-2000
01-06-1993
10-04-1999
10-12-2002
10-02-1994
05-04-1992
07-07-1998
11-10-1995
07-09-1997
07-02-1994
02-05-1999
18-12-1998
21-01-1991
08-06-1998
08-12-1998
09-03-1988
13-06-1992
06-10-1996
09-11-1995
10-09-1995
06-03-1998
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CATEGORY GENDER

(RBA)
(ST)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

DEFICENCY
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING

Sd/-

COE. J&K BOPEE



S.NO APPLICATION NO

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

E&OE

112003000681
112003000697
112003000698
112003000714
112003000715
112003000716
112003000724
112003000728
112003000734
112003000739
112003000746
112003000759
112003000761
112003000765
112003000767
112003000773
112003000778
112003000780
112003000795
112003000805
112003000806
112003000808
112003000814
112003000819

ANNEXURE-C TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
RAYEES AHMAD LONE
NAFEESA SABRI
HEENA JAN
ANITA DEVI
QAISER MANZOOR
SONALI SANDHU
SHAILANI SAPOLIA
NISHA SHARMA
IFSHANA RASHID
GAZIA JAN
AMBICA DEVI
YAWAR AHMAD DAR
SABREENA NAZIR
PEER AAKIF AHMAD
TABASUM YOUSUF
RUCHI RAINA
IRFANA MAJID
KANTA DEVI
SHAZIA AKHTER
SAJAD AHMAD BEIGH
SARIKA BHARTI
SHAHEENA AKHTER
TABANA WAHEED
SHABNAM AKHTAR

DOB
10-11-1997
11-01-2001
05-09-1998
18-12-1997
13-10-1994
26-08-1998
04-03-1997
31-05-1990
24-09-1997
02-03-1995
25-11-1994
05-04-1998
06-07-1998
06-03-1998
01-03-1991
18-07-1999
10-01-1997
08-12-1993
23-11-1996
01-11-1988
10-02-1992
10-03-1988
30-03-1992
19-03-1994
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CATEGORY GENDER

(OM)
(0SC)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(JKPM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(SC)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)

Male

Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female

Female

DEFICENCY
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING

Sd/-

COE. J&K BOPEE



S.NO APPLICATION NO

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

E&OE

112003000823
112003000831
112003000834
112003000837
112003000839
112003000853
112003000855
112003000856
112003000863
112003000875
112003000878
112003000885
112003000888
112003000905
112003000912
112003000927
112003000928
112003000942
112003000952
112003000959
112003000962
112003000969
112003000972
112003000977

ANNEXURE-C TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
JAHANGEERA PARVAIZ
MUZAMIL MANZOOR
MAMTA KUMARI
SABIA NAZIR
SHAISTA GULZAR
AARIF AHMAD TANTRAY
TUFAIL NAZEER PEERZADA
INSHU AKHTER
INSHA MOHI UD DIN
ULFATA MAQBOOL
KANCHAN MANHAS
MONIKA KUMARI
ASIYA MAIJEED
MANEERA AKHTER
SHAYEESTA ASHRAF
SHAYISTA BANO
YASIMA JAN
SEEMA RANI
SHAMSHAD NAZIR
MEENU CHOUDHARY
ASMAT BASHIR
VARSHA RANI
ASHA SHARMA
FANCY JAN

DOB
15-08-1996
01-01-1999
02-12-1990
25-01-1999
01-03-2000
01-01-1995
12-08-1998
25-02-1998
11-06-1999
15-02-1993
03-07-1996
03-12-1996
23-09-1998
15-11-1991
24-04-1998
31-07-1998
25-05-1987
12-11-1995
15-03-1994
22-02-1993
13-07-1982
09-12-1995
15-05-1989
27-02-1990
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CATEGORY GENDER

(0SC)
(OM)
(SC)
(0SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(ALC/IB)
(SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(RBA)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

DEFICENCY
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING

Sd/-

COE. J&K BOPEE



S.NO APPLICATION NO

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

E&OE

112003000981
112003000983
112003000986
112003000987
112003000995
112003001000
112003001001
112003001007
112003001008
112003001014
112003001024
112003001026
112003001032
112003001034
112003001036
112003001037
112003001040
112003001045
112003001051
112003001052
112003001054
112003001062
112003001071
112003001073

ANNEXURE-C TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
NABILA FERDOOS
SHEETAL KUMARI
RUKAYA BASHIR
MUSHTAQ AHMED
ISHRAT ALI
ATTIQULLAH HAJAM
ASIA KOSER
SHABNUM SHAFI
SALEEKA JAN
INSHA ASHAQ
AZRA ALAM
GULSHAN ZEHRA
AASIFA AKHTER
RUKSANA KOUSER
AHRAZ SHAFI
ADIL RAMZAN PARRAY
MUNEEB AHMAD SOFI
BISMA AKHTER
KULSOOMA AKHTER
AFSANA KOUSER
MADHVIKA RANI
MOHD SHAHNAWAIJ
RUBIA DEVI
ARTI DEVI

DOB
25-03-1998
10-12-1996
11-06-1997
02-11-1998
06-03-1995
10-12-1996
05-03-1992
18-10-1999
06-09-1998
13-03-1997
25-10-1998
08-11-1995
01-01-1997
06-01-1997
14-08-1998
28-03-1996
12-09-1997
01-01-1993
31-03-1997
16-01-1997
09-03-1998
13-11-1991
24-01-1992
05-08-1997
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CATEGORY GENDER

(RBA)
(SC)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(0SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(ST)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female

Female

DEFICENCY
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING

Sd/-

COE. J&K BOPEE



S.NO APPLICATION NO

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

E&OE

112003001081
112003001082
112003001086
112003001089
112003001092
112003001099
112003001118
112003001125
112003001133
112003001136
112003001144
112003001153
112003001156
112003001160
112003001162
112003001164
112003001165
112003001170
112003001171
112003001172
112003001173
112003001176
112003001180
112003001181

ANNEXURE-C TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
ASHU DEVI
RUBIA KOUSAR
POONAM SEN
MOUSHMI
RAFIYA JAN
KALSOOM AKHTER
SHAZIA ANJUM
MAMUNA KOUSAR
HUMIRA JAN
POOJA DEVI
YASMEENA SHAFIE
ANITA BHAGAT
TABASUM FAYAZ
AKSHAY KOUL
GOUSIA SALAM
SANJANA RAJWAL
REHANA PARVEEN
NAVJOT SINGH
ANUP KUMAR
POONAM KOTWAL
ROMY ASHRAF
SHAZIA AKHTER
ABIDA ABDULLAH
SHAYISTA LATIEF

DOB
25-05-1994
01-03-1990
15-09-1988
23-09-1995
07-02-1992
03-04-1997
24-11-1999
20-10-1992
05-04-1999
15-09-1996
27-03-1993
20-03-1991
02-01-1996
10-01-1997
29-05-1997
03-05-1999
21-12-1997
03-09-1997
18-02-1997
06-01-1998
12-03-1996
03-02-1993
02-03-2001
02-02-1999
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CATEGORY GENDER

(ALC/IB)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)

(SC)
(RBA)
(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

DEFICENCY
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING

Sd/-

COE. J&K BOPEE



S.NO APPLICATION NO

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

E&OE

112003001182
112003001188
112003001189
112003001190
112003001197
112003001200
112003001202
112003001203
112003001206
112003001211
112003001219
112003001221
112003001231
112003001240
112003001241
112003001248
112003001249
112003001250
112003001255
112003001264
112003001272
112003001277
112003001281
112003001282

ANNEXURE-C TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
AKANSHA JASROTIA
SAHIL KUMAR
RANJANA SHARMA
BILQEES MANZOOR
KHUSHBOO NISAR
RINU DEVI
RUQAYA SHAFI JATOO
SURAIYA SALEEM
SHIBA RASOOL
AFROZA AKHTER
SAKINA AKHTER
PINKY DEVI
KULSOOMA BANO
PALAK SHARMA
NAHIDA KOUSER
YASMIN JAN
RAFIA JAN
PRIYANKA THAKUR
ROSHANI SHARMA
TOWSEEF AHMAD BHAT
BEENU DEVI
ROZIENA HAMID
AlJAZ GULL
NUSRAT BANO

DOB
19-03-1998
11-12-1996
03-03-1989
20-10-1999
02-01-1998
03-03-1995
10-03-1996
01-01-1994
31-12-1994
10-02-1992
20-03-1995
01-03-1989
15-02-1998
05-04-1996
01-08-1998
28-04-1997
15-08-1993
10-01-1998
12-09-1993
15-03-1994
01-01-1989
20-12-1996
28-08-1999
07-11-1989
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CATEGORY GENDER

(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(0SC)
(OM)
(EWS)
(RBA)
(OM)
(ST)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(EWS)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)

Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Female

DEFICENCY
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING

Sd/-

COE. J&K BOPEE



S.NO APPLICATION NO

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

E&OE

112003001285
112003001289
112003001294
112003001302
112003001307
112003001308
112003001312
112003001319
112003001320
112003001323
112003001331
112003001332
112003001339
112003001341
112003001342
112003001343
112003001344
112003001347
112003001362
112003001364
112003001369
112003001374
112003001376
112003001384

ANNEXURE-C TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
REEHANA JAN
ROBINA BANO
TAWHEEDA AKHTER
ISHRAT FATIMA
ABIDA PARVEEN
PRIYA SHARMA
AARTI SHARMAA
DALVINDER KOUR
NISHA DEVI BHAGAT
ATFAR TARIQ
RIMPY SHARMA
RANJANA SHARMA
SHAWATI SHARMA
POONAM SONWAL
RICHU SHARMA
KIRAN BALA
JYOTI DEVI
RIMPY SHARMA
SHAHEEN AKHTER
FARHANA HAMID
ARTI BANDHRAL
DILSHADA BANO
MUSAWIR SULTAN LONE
IVNEET SINGH

DOB
10-10-1999
08-09-1994
10-11-1995
27-10-1996
04-06-2000
21-03-1998
20-12-1991
06-01-1999
12-04-1993
13-01-1999
21-01-1996
05-12-1990
02-03-1995
20-12-1996
01-07-1997
06-10-1986
07-01-1989
29-01-1996
22-05-1994
03-09-1997
14-02-1995
01-03-1998
31-08-1996
25-01-1995

Page 50 of 55

CATEGORY GENDER

(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(ALC/IB)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Male

Male

DEFICENCY
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING

Sd/-

COE. J&K BOPEE



S.NO APPLICATION NO

169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

E&OE

112003001392
112003001397
112003001398
112003001399
112003001400
112003001415
112003001416
112003001425
112003001439
112003001445
112003001447
112003001452
112003001454
112003001469
112003001471
112003001476
112003001477
112003001498
112003001501
112003001507
112003001512
112003001520
112003001521
112003001523

ANNEXURE-C TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
SAWAN BHAGAT
RINKU SHARMA
SHUBY JAN
SABEEKA SHAFI
KULSUMA REYAZ
SEARET SHABIR
VINEETA DEEPAK
ANARA JAN
NUSRAT NABI
ZEENAB HAMID LONE
MUBEENA KOUSER
SAYEEMA
ARTI SHARMA
AKIFA RASHID
REKHA RANI
MOHD SUHEEL SHAH
DARAKSHAN RASHID
USHA RANI
INDU KUMARI
RAFIA RASHID
YASMINA AKHTAR
SABREENA BANOO
BHARTI DEVI
MANJU MANHAS

DOB
01-02-1998
03-01-1996
04-04-1993
10-10-1998
01-04-1995
02-02-1997
15-01-1997
03-03-2000
04-02-1996
12-06-1997
05-03-1987
06-10-1989
08-03-1997
01-04-1998
06-03-1995
23-11-1997
25-02-1997
22-10-1991
15-03-1995
19-01-2000
15-07-1997
17-07-1997
10-02-1999
17-02-1998

Page 51 of 55

CATEGORY GENDER

(SC)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(0SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(EWS)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)

(SC)
(OM)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)

Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

DEFICENCY
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING

Sd/-

COE. J&K BOPEE



S.NO APPLICATION NO

193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

E&OE

112003001538
112003001539
112003001541
112003001544
112003001556
112003001562
112003001567
112003001568
112003001569
112003001570
112003001571
112003001573
112003001581
112003001582
112003001589
112003001590
112003001598
112003001599
112003001606
112003001633
112003001634
112003001638
112003001640
112003001641

ANNEXURE-C TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
NEERU DEVI
REDHIKA GUPTA
MEENA SHARMA
MARYAM JAN
MRS DEEPALI SAGAR
NISHA DEVI
NEHA SHARMA
ARFAN ARIF
DISHA DADWAL
BARKHA SHARMA
ASMA ARA BEIGH
NIGHAT NAZ
ASHOK KUMAR
RINKI MANHAS
ARJUN SINGH
RAMANDEEP KOUR
AFROZA AKHTER
SHIMANIA SHARMA
SHABNUM GANI
SANJANA SUDAN
SONIKA DEVI
JIMMY DEVI
RENU DEVI
ROHIT SHARMA

DOB
18-02-1998
27-08-1993
02-04-1990
22-08-2000
19-10-1998
18-07-1997
04-02-1994
25-03-2001
21-09-1997
19-11-1995
15-02-1995
07-07-1990
02-03-1994
05-04-1992
25-11-1997
25-05-1993
02-06-1995
24-10-1994
07-03-1994
07-07-1999
16-07-1992
20-01-1992
24-05-1991
03-02-1991
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CATEGORY GENDER

(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(ST)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(PSP)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(RBA)
(PSP)
(OM)
(EWS)
(OM)
(PSP)
(OM)
(0SC)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Male

DEFICENCY
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING

Sd/-

COE. J&K BOPEE



S.NO APPLICATION NO

217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

E&OE

112003001648
112003001649
112003001652
112003001668
112003001669
112003001684
112003001703
112003001705
112003001708
112003001713
112003001721
112003001722
112003001736
112003001749
112003001750
112003001751
112003001752
112003001757
112003001767
112003001782
112003001784
112003001786
112003001787
112003001795

ANNEXURE-C TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
POOJA DEVI
PAYAL MAGOTRA
RUKHSANA
SAPNA DEVI
NEETU KUMARI

SHUGUFTA KHAZIR LONE

ASMAT AKHTAR
ANSHU THAKUR
SWETA THAKUR
SHAMIM AKHTER
MOHSINA RASHID
INDU SHARMA
NAZIA KOUSER
PRIYA SHARMA
SHAGUFTA PARVEEN
MONIKA KHULLAR
MARYAM MANZOOR
SANJU DEVI

ROBINA KOSSAR
RUKHSANA BANO
SHAISTA RASHID
DIVYA MANHAS
AASIMA HABIB

RITA DEVI

DOB
09-02-1993
18-03-1994
24-12-1989
18-03-1991
01-01-1986
15-03-1993
08-04-1994
19-12-1996
12-04-1997
01-03-1996
21-11-1996
25-09-1998
22-08-1995
29-05-1996
10-02-1993
27-08-1998
03-03-1999
06-02-2000
25-12-1990
01-01-1995
08-05-1997
25-05-1996
21-04-1994
07-09-1990
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CATEGORY GENDER

(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(PSP)
(OM)
(ST)
(RBA)
(OM)
(RBA)
(JKPM)
(OM)

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

DEFICENCY
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING

Sd/-

COE. J&K BOPEE



S.NO APPLICATION NO

241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264

E&OE

112003001797
112003001800
112003001807
112003001810
112003001821
112003001826
112003001834
112003001849
112003001854
112003001859
112003001863
112003001871
112003001875
112003001882
112003001884
112003001895
112003001900
112003001901
112003001906
112003001908
112003001910
112003001916
112003001920
112003001923

ANNEXURE-C TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
SHAISTA YOUSF
ZAHIDA AKHTER
FARHAT HAFIZ
SUMAN DEVI
ABIDA TABSSUM
REETU BHATTI
TAHIRA AKHTAR
BILKEESA AKHTER
ALLYA RAFIQ
BELQEESA GULZAR
SHWETA SHARMA
SHAHISTA HAMID
RUBEENA AKHTER
SHAZIA GHANI
NUZHAT RAJAB
SABREENA AHMAD
AKRITEE VERMA
MUNEERA BANO
AFSANA KOUSER
ALPA SHARMA
SUSHMITA DEVI
ANU SHARMA
ABEDA ABDULLAH
UZMA HASSAN

DOB
05-02-1998
01-12-1995
05-09-1996
01-01-1995
01-01-1995
07-01-1994
09-11-1995
02-03-1998
30-12-1995
05-01-1994
12-08-1996
09-11-1996
01-04-1993
14-06-1991
09-10-1995
06-10-1996
06-12-1993
01-04-1990
02-01-1997
05-06-1993
09-07-1996
24-09-1995
02-03-2001
05-04-2001
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CATEGORY GENDER

(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(SC)
(ST)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(RBA)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)
(ST)
(OM)
(SC)
(OM)
(OM)
(OM)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

DEFICENCY
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING

Sd/-

COE. J&K BOPEE



S.NO APPLICATION NO

265
266
267
268
269

E&OE

112003001941
112003001948

112003001957
112003001964
112003001975

ANNEXURE-C TO NOTIFICATION NO. 001-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 01.01.2021

NAME
SHIVANI CHOUDHARY
RAJ KUMARI
TEHMEENA
AALIYA HAMEED
RABIYA RAMZAN

DOB CATEGORY GENDER

15-02-1999  (OM)
07-11-1978  (SC)
04-05-2000,  (OM)
04-03-2000,  (OM)
01-11-1998  (OM)
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Female
Female

Female
Female

Female

DEFICENCY
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING
MARKS OF FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM PENDING

Sd/-
COE. J&K BOPEE
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